A57 Link Roads
TR010034
1.5 Index of Documents
APFP Regulation 5(2)(q)
Planning Act 2008 Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed
Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009
June 2021
A57 Link Roads

number
Electronic filename APFP Regulation
(use drop down
list)
Page count
Approx
Hard
copy
required?
s55 Checklist Other Documents 1.1 Cover Letter and Section 55 Checklist Regulation. The covering letter provides an
overview to accompany the application. The Checklist  demonstrates how the Applicant has
complied with relevant statutory requirements on the preparation and submission of its DCO
application. This includes compliance with the steps that must be taken in the pre application
stage of the process. This document is submitted in accordance with Regulation 5(2)(q) of
the APFP Regulations.
TR010034/APP/1.1  1.1 Cover Letter and Section 55 Checklist.pdf 5(2)(q) 40 No
Application Form Application Form 1.2 Application Form. This provides details of the application documents that make up the
application and the relevant application document reference numbers. The application form
is submitted in accordance with Section 37(3)(b) of the Planning Act 2008 and Regulation
5(1).
TR010034/APP/1.2  1.2 Application Form.pdf 5(1) 15 No
Guide to the Application Reports 1.3 Introduction to the Application. This document describes the proposed development (the
Scheme) and provides an overview of the application documentation. Including how the
documents have been organised in to different volumes to aid navigation.
TR010034/APP/1.3  1.3 Introduction to the Application.pdf
5(2)(q) 55 No
Guide to the Application  Reports 1.4 Guide to Documents to be Certified. List of documents to be certified for development
when consent is granted.
TR010034/APP/1.4  1.4 Guide to Documents to be Certified.pdf 5(2)(q) 10 No
Guide to the Application  Reports 1.5 Index of Development Consent Order Application Documents. A pdf version of the
electronic index for publication/general viewing. Listing all of the documents submitted as
part of the DCO application.
TR010034/APP/1.5  1.5 Index of Development Consent Order
Application Documents.pdf
5(2)(q) 15 No
Location Plan  Plans  2.1 Location Plan. Shows the general location of the Scheme.  TR010034/APP/2.1  2.1 Location Plans.pdf 5(2)(o)  7 No
Land Plan  Plans  2.2 Land Plans. Show the land that is to be acquired or used to construct and operate the
Scheme. They identify each parcel of land to be acquired or occupied temporarily or have
rights created over it to facilitate the construction operation and maintenance of the Scheme.
The parcel numbers on the Land Plans correspond with the numbers in the Book of
Reference.
TR010034/APP/2.2  2.2 Land Plans.pdf 5(2)(i)  17 No
Works Plan  Plans  2.3 Works Plans. Identify the location and extent of the works listed and described
in Schedule 1 of the Draft DCO.
TR010034/APP/2.3  2.3 Work Plans 5(2)(j)  16 No
Access and Rights of
Way etc Plan
Plans  2.4 Streets Rights of Way and Access Plans. The plans show details of new roads and public
rights of way to be constructed altered and improved and the location and extent of any
highway or private means of access to be stopped up or otherwise altered.
TR010034/APP/2.4  2.4 Streets Rights of Way and Access Plans.pdf
5(2)(k)  17 No
Other Plans/ Drawings etc  Plans  2.5 Speed Limits and Traffic Regulations Plans. The plans show proposed speed limits for all
highways within the DCO boundary and details of any changes to traffic regulations such as
prohibitions on certain classes of traffic.
TR010034/APP/2.5  2.5 Speed Limits and Traffic Regulations Plans.pdf 5(2)(o)  10 No
A57 Link Roads
1.5 Index of Documents
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Reference: TR010034
Application Document Reference: TR010034/APP/1.5 Page 6 of 16
Document type (use
drop down list)
Folder (use
drop down list)
Plain English description and summary of contents Ref or plan/ drawing
number
Electronic filename APFP Regulation
(use drop down
list)
Page count
Approx
Hard
copy
required?
Other Plans/ Drawings etc  Plans  2.6 Scheme Layout Plans. The plans show the key design features of the Scheme including
earthworks preliminary landscape design proposals lighting drainage measures and fencing
areas that will be subject to landscape restoration and other associated works.
TR010034/APP/2.6  2.6 Scheme Layouts.pdf 5(2)(o)  17 No
Engineering Drawings and
Sections
Drawings  2.7 Engineering Drawings and Sections. Provide drawings and sections include
longitudinal profiles detailing ground levels and the heights of bridges and embankments and
structures and a number of cross-sections at selected locations.
TR010034/APP/2.7  2.7 Engineering Drawings and Sections.pdf 5(2)(o)  15 No
Other Plans/ Drawings etc  Plans  2.8 Temporary Works Plans. Show the location of proposed construction compounds
construction working sites construction access routes and temporary highway works
to facilitate traffic management during the construction phase of the project.
TR010034/APP/2.8  2.8 Temporary Works Plans.pdf 5(2)(o)  10 No
Statutory and Non-
Statutory Sites/ Features
of Nature Conservation
Plan
Plans 2.9 Nature Conservation Sites and Features Plans. Show the main environmental
features and water bodies and designations within and adjoining the DCO boundary.
TR010034/APP/2.9  2.9 Nature Conservation Sites and Features
Plans.pdf
5(2)(l)  16 No
Statutory and Non-
Statutory Features of
Historic Environment Plan
Plans  2.10 Historic Environment Sites and Features Plans. Show the main heritage features within
and adjoining the DCO boundary including scheduled monuments listed buildings
conservation areas and registered parks and gardens.
TR010034/APP/2.10  2.10 Historic Environment Sites and Features
Plan.pdf
5(2)(m)  16 No
Other Plans/ Drawings etc  Plans  2.11 Classifications of Roads Plans. Show the classification of proposed highways within the
DCO boundary and should be read in conjunction with the DCO Schedules.
TR010034/APP/2.11  2.11 Classification of Roads.pdf 5(2)(o)  16 No
Other Plans/ Drawings etc  Plans  2.12 Culvert and Drainage Plans. Demonstrating the catchment of each drainage area.  TR010034/APP/2.12  2.12 Culvert and Drainage Plans.pdf 5(2)(o)  10 No
Other Plans/ Drawings etc  Plans  2.13 TPO and Hedgerow Plans. Demonstrating vegetation proposed for removal.  TR010034/APP/2.13  2.13 TPO and Hedgerow Plans.pdf 5(2)(o)  17 No
Special Category Land
Plan
Plans  2.14 Special Category Land Plans. Show the location and extent of special category land.
Notably open space that will be affected by the Scheme.
TR010034/APP/2.14  2.14 Special Category Land Plans.pdf 5(2)(i) 10 No
Draft Development
Consent Order
Draft
Development
Consent Order
3.1 Draft Development Consent Order. Details the legal powers that are being applied for to
construct operate and maintain the Scheme. Including powers to acquire land or rights
permanently or to take temporary possession of land. It contains a list of the proposed works
in Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 contains a series of draft development requirements (similar
to planning conditions) proposed by the
Applicant in consultation with key stakeholders that must be complied with if consent for the
project is granted.
TR010034/APP/3.1  3.1 Draft Development Consent Orders.pdf
5(2)(b)  140 No
Draft
Explanatory Memorandum
Draft
Development
Consent Order
3.2 Explanatory Memorandum. Explains the purpose and effect of each provision or article
that is contained within the draft Development Consent Order.
TR010034/APP/3.2  3.2 Explanatory Memorandum.pdf 5(2)(c)  30 No
List of Other Consents and
Licences
Draft
Development
Consent Order
3.3 Consents and Agreements Position Statement. Provides details of the various consents
included within the DCO and those which will need to be gained separately.
TR010034/APP/3.3  3.3 Consents and Agreement Position
Statement.pdf
5(2)(q)  17 No
Statement of Reasons  Compulsory
Acquisition
Information
4.1 Statement of Reasons. Explains why the powers of compulsory acquisition are
necessary to implement the Scheme and sets out the Applicant's case on there being a
compelling case in the public interest for acquiring the land and or interests and rights in
land.
TR010034/APP/4.1  4.1 Statement of Reasons.pdf 5(2)(h)  37 No
A57 Link Roads
1.5 Index of Documents
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Reference: TR010034
Application Document Reference: TR010034/APP/1.5 Page 7 of 16
Document type (use
drop down list)
Folder (use
drop down list)
Plain English description and summary of contents Ref or plan/ drawing
number
Electronic filename APFP Regulation
(use drop down
list)
Page count
Approx
Hard
copy
required?
Funding Statement  Compulsory
Acquisition
Information
4.2 Funding Statement. Demonstrates that there is adequate funding available to implement
the Scheme if development consent is required, including the payment of compensation to
landowners affected by compulsory purchase of land and interests in land.
TR010034/APP/4.2  4.2 Funding Statement.pdf 5(2)(h)  380 No
Book of Reference  Compulsory
Acquisition
Information
4.3 Book of Reference. Identifies the owners, lessees, tenants, occupiers and other persons
with
interest in the land which is to be the subject of powers of compulsory acquisition or rights to
use land either temporarily or permanently as well as the names of all those entitled to enjoy
easements or other private rights over land which it is proposed shall
be extinguished suspended or interfered with. It contains the names and addresses of each
person that may be entitled to make a claim for compensation if development consent is
granted and the Scheme implemented.
TR010034/APP/4.3  4.3 Book of Reference.pdf 5(2)(d)  580 No
Consultation Report Reports  5.1 Consultation Report. Details the pre-application consultation activities undertaken by the
Applicant. This summarises the relevant responses received and explains how the Applicant
has had regard to the responses in developing the Scheme proposals.
TR010034/APP/5.1  5.1 Consultation Report.pdf 5(2)(q)  380 No
Consultation Report
Appendix
Reports  5.1 Consultation Report Appendix A. 2017 Options Consultation Brochure  TR010034/APP/5.1  5.1 Consultation Report Appendix A.pdf 5(2)(q)  26 No
Consultation Report

TR010034/APP/5.1  5.1 Consultation Report Appendix W.pdf 5(2)(q)  8 No
Consultation Report
Appendix
Reports  5.1 Consultation Report Appendix X. 2020 List of Any Additional Consultation Recipients
(noting their interest)
TR010034/APP/5.1  5.1 Consultation Report Appendix X.pdf 5(2)(q)  9 No
Consultation Report
Appendix
Reports  5.1 Consultation Report Appendix Y. Tables Evidencing Regard had to 2020 Consultation
Responses (in Accordance with S49 of the Planning Act 2008)
TR010034/APP/5.1  5.1 Consultation Report Appendix Y.pdf 5(2)(q)  203 No
Statutory Nuisances
Statement
Reports  5.2 Statutory Nuisance Statement. Explains whether the Scheme will give rise to any
statutory nuisances and the measures proposed by the Applicant to mitigate or limit them.
TR010034/APP/5.2  5.2 Statutory Nuisance Statement.pdf 5(2)(f)  200 No
Habitats Regulations
Assessment Report
Reports  5.3 Habitats Regulations Assessment No Significant Effects Report. A report presenting
the Applicant's assessment of the Scheme's effects on European protected habitats.
TR010034/APP/5.3  5.3 Habitats Regulations Assessment.pdf 5(2)(g)  12 No
Other Documents  Reports  5.4 Water Framework Directive Assessment Report. Details how the requirements of the
Water Framework Directive (Directive 2000/60/EC of the European Parliament) have been
met.
TR010034/APP/5.4  5.4 Wate Framework Directive Assessment
report.pdf
5(2)(q)  90 No
Flood Risk Assessment  Reports  5.5 Flood Risk Assessment Report. Assessing the extent to which the Scheme could
increase the risk of flooding and detailing the flood mitigation measures incorporated within
the Scheme design.
TR010034/APP/5.5  5.5 Flood Risk Assessment.pdf 5(2)(e)  50 No
Other Documents  Reports  5.6 Equality Impact Assessment. Has been undertaken to support the Applicant in meeting
its statutory requirements to support good decision making and to ensure that the Scheme
meets the needs of all users of the road network and of local communities. In particular those
equality groups covered under the Equality Act 2010.
TR010034/APP/5.6  5.6 Equality Impact Assessment.pdf 5(2)(q) 50 No
Environmental Statement  Environmental
Statement
6.1 Environment Statement Index  TR010034/APP/6.1  6.1 Environment Statement Index.pdf 5(2)(a)  10 No
A57 Link Roads
1.5 Index of Documents
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Reference: TR010034
Application Document Reference: TR010034/APP/1.5 Page 9 of 16
Document type (use
drop down list)
Folder (use
drop down list)
Plain English description and summary of contents Ref or plan/ drawing
number
Electronic filename APFP Regulation
(use drop down
list)
Page count
Approx
Hard
copy
required?
Environmental Statement
Non-Technical Summary
Environmental
Statement
6.2 Environment Statement Non-Technical Summary  TR010034/APP/6.2  6.2 Environment Statement Non-technical
Summary.pdf
5(2)(a)  31 No
Environmental Statement  Environmental
Statement
6.3 Environment Statement Chapter 1 - 4 Introductory Chapters  TR010034/APP/6.3  6.4 Environmental Statement Chapter 1-4
Introductory Chapters.pdf
5(2)(a)  87 No
Environmental Statement  Environmental
Statement

5(2)(a)  74 No
Environmental Statement  Environmental
Statement
6.3 Environment Statement Chapter 16 Summary Table  TR010034/APP/6.3  6.3 Environment Statement Chapter 16
Summary.pdf
5(2)(a)  12 No
Environmental Statement Environmental
Statement
6.3 Environment Statement Chapter 17 - Glossary and Abbreviations TR010034/APP/6.3  6.3 Environment Statement Chapter 17 Glossary
and Abbreviations.pdf
5(2)(a) 30 No
Environmental Statement
Figure
Environmental
Statement
6.4 Environmental Statement Chapter 1 - 2  Introductory Chapters Figures  TR010034/APP/6.4  6.4 Environmental Statement Introduction Figures
2.1-2.4.pdf
5(2)(a) 16 No
Environmental Statement
Figure

Figures
TR010034/APP/6.4  6.4 Environmental Statement Figures 13.1-4 Road
drainage.pdf
5(2)(a)  4 No
Environmental Statement
Figure
Environmental
Statement
6.4 Environmental Statement Chapter 15 Committed Developments TR010034/APP/6.4  6.4 Environmental Statement Figure 15.1
Committed Developments.pdf
5(2)(a)  3 No
Environmental Statement
Appendix/ Annex
Environmental
Statement
6.5 Environmental Statement  Appendix 1.1 Competent Expert Evidence TR010034/APP/6.5  6.5 Environmental Statement Appendix 1.1
Competent Expert Evidence.pdf
5(2)(a)  8 No
Environmental Statement
Appendix/ Annex

Statement
6.5 Environmental Statement Appendix 14.1 Carbon Model Data set  TR010034/APP/6.5  6.5 Environmental Statement Appendix 14.1 Carbon
model.pdf
5(2)(a)  45 No
Environmental Statement
Appendix/ Annex
Environmental
Statement
6.5 Environmental Statement Appendix 15.1 Long list of developments  TR010034/APP/6.5  6.5 Environmental Statement Appendix 15.1 List of
development.pdf
5(2)(a)  12 No
Scoping Opinion  Environmental
Statement
6.6 EIA Scoping Report and Opinion. Provides details of the environmental topics considered
to be relevant to the Scheme and identifies associated assessment requirements.
TR010034/APP/6.6  6.6 EIA Scoping Report and Opinion.pdf 5(2)(a)  50 (plus 150
online)
No
Planning Statement Reports  7.1 Case for the Scheme presents the Applicant's analysis on the Scheme's accordance with
relevant planning policies including the NNNPS.
TR010034/APP/7.1  7.1 The Case for the Scheme.pdf 5(2)(q)  496 No
Other Documents  Reports  7.2 Environmental Management Plan.
A report setting out how the Scheme will avoid, minimise or mitigate construction effects on t
he environment and on people living in the vicinity of the Scheme.
TR010034/APP/7.2  7.2 Outline Environmental Management Plan.pdf 5(2)(q)  65 No
Other Documents  Reports  7.3 Register of Environmental Actions and Commitments. Report setting out how the
Applicant will secure the commitments made in the Environmental Statement
to minimising or mitigating the Scheme's environmental impacts.
TR010034/APP/7.3  7.3 Register of Environmental Actions and
Commitments.pdf
5(2)(q)  53 No
Other Documents  Reports  7.4 Transport Assessment Report. An assessment of the Scheme's traffic benefits and
impacts during the construction and operation of the Scheme and including effects on non-
motorised users and on safety.
TR010034/APP/7.4  7.4 Transport Assessment Report.pdf 5(2)(q)  85 No
Other Documents  Reports  7.5 Outline Traffic Management Plan. Describes the type and extent of traffic management
arrangements required to facilitate the construction of the works to provide a safe
environment for all those on or travelling through the Scheme.
TR010034/APP/7.5  7.5 Traffic Management Plan.pdf 5(2)(q)  20 No
Other Documents Reports 7.6 Ground Investigation Report. Details the finding of the ground investigation in the
Scheme area and recommendations for construction of the Scheme.
TR010034/APP/7.6  7.6 Ground Investigation Report.pdf 5(2)(q) 500 No
Other Documents Reports 7.7 Drainage Design Strategy Report. Provides details of the drainage design and the
evidence upon which it is based.
TR010034/APP/7.7 7.7 Drainage Design Strategy Report.pdf 5(2)(q) 10 No
Other Documents  Reports  8.1 Statement of Commonality. A list of Statements of Common Ground agreed between
the Applicant and other parties.
TR010034/APP/8.1  8.1 Statement of Commonality.pdf 5(2)(q)  9 No
Other Documents  Reports  8.2 Draft Statement of Common Ground with Tameside MBC. Providing a summary of
discussion between the Applicant and stakeholder.
TR010034/APP/8.2  8.2 Statement of Common Ground with Tameside
MBC.pdf
5(2)(q)  55 No
A57 Link Roads
1.5 Index of Documents
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Reference: TR010034
Application Document Reference: TR010034/APP/1.5 Page 15 of 16
Document type (use
drop down list)
Folder (use
drop down list)
Plain English description and summary of contents Ref or plan/ drawing
number
Electronic filename APFP Regulation
(use drop down
list)
Page count
Approx
Hard
copy
required?
Other Documents  Reports  8.3 Draft Statement of Common Ground with High Peak BC and Derbyshire CC. Providing a
summary of discussion between the Applicant and stakeholder.
TR010034/APP/8.3  8.3 Statement of Common Ground with High Peak
and Derbyshire.pdf
5(2)(q)  48 No
Other Documents  Reports  8.4 Draft Statement of Common Ground with TfGM. Providing a summary of discussion
between the Applicant and stakeholder.
TR010034/APP/8.4  8.4 Statement of Common Ground with TfGM.pdf 5(2)(q)  25 No
© Crown copyright (2019).
You may re-use this information (not including logos) free of charge in any format or medium, under the terms of the
Open Government Licence. To view this licence:
visit www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/